## 2023 Arthur Center Community Health Sliding Fee Scale Discount

Effective 01/01/2023								
Medical/Behavioral/Dental								
Sliding Fee Discounts by Service								
Poverty Level	Up to 100%	101 to	133%	134 to 166%		167 to 200%		
Sliding Fee	Nominal Fee	Sliding Fee		Sliding Fee		Sliding	g Fee	
Primary/*Behavioral	\$ 20	\$	30	\$	35	\$	40	
SUD/MH Groups	\$ 2	\$	3	\$	4	\$	5	
Batterer Groups	\$ 20	\$	30	\$	35	\$	40	
Dental-Preventive	\$ 40	\$	50	\$	55	\$	60	
Phase I Restorative	\$ 50	\$	80	\$	90	\$	100	
Phase II Restorative	30 % of Charge**	35% of C	harge**	40% of Cha	ge**	45%	of Charge**	

2022 Federal Proverty Level (Annual Income)								
Family Size	Max	Annual Income	Ma	x Annual Income	Ma	x Annual Income	Max	Annual Income
1	\$	13,590	\$	18,075	\$	22,559	\$	27,180
2	\$	18,310	\$	24,352	\$	30,395	\$	36,620
3	\$	23,030	\$	30,630	\$	38,230	\$	46,060
4	\$	27,750	\$	36,908	\$	46,065	\$	55,500
5	\$	32,470	\$	43,185	\$	53,900	\$	64,940
6	\$	37,190	\$	49,463	\$	61,735	\$	74,380
7	\$	41,910	\$	55,740	\$	69,571	\$	83,820
8	\$	46,630	\$	62,018	\$	77,406	\$	93,260
Each additional person, add		\$4,720		\$6,278		\$7,835		\$9,440

\*Some patients qualify for additional assistance through Department of Mental Health's Standard Means Test

\*\*National Dental Advisory Service Comprehensive Fee Report 70th Percentile

2022 Federal Poverty Level (Monthly Income)								
Poverty Level Up to 100%			101 to 133%		134 to 166%		167 to 200%	
Family Size	Max	Mon. Income	Ma	x Mon. Income	Max	Mon. Income	Max	Mon. Income
1	\$	1,132.50	\$	1,506.23	\$	1,879.95	\$	2,265.00
2	\$	1,525.83	\$	2,029.36	\$	2,532.88	\$	3,051.67
3	\$	1,919.17	\$	2,552.49	\$	3,185.82	\$	3,838.33
4	\$	2,312.50	\$	3,075.63	\$	3,838.75	\$	4,625.00
5	\$	2,705.83	\$	3,598.76	\$	4,491.68	\$	5,411.67
6	\$	3,099.17	\$	4,121.89	\$	5,144.62	\$	6,198.33
7	\$	3,492.50	\$	4,645.03	\$	5,797.55	\$	6,985.00
8	\$	3,885.83	\$	5,168.16	\$	6,450.48	\$	7,771.67
Each additional person, add	\$	393.33	\$	523.13	\$	652.93	\$	786.67

Behavioral Health

Service	Full Fee			
Psychiatric Evaluation	\$ 393.00			
New Patient Level 2	\$ 192.00			
New Patient Level 3	\$ 219.00			
New Patient Level 4	\$ 334.00			
New Patient Level 5	\$ 443.00			
Established Patient Level 2	\$ 64.00			
Established Patient Level 3	\$ 118.00			

Service	Full Fee			
Established Patient Level 4	\$ 186.00			
Established Patient Level 5	\$ 272.00			
Intake/Assessment	\$ 388.00			
Individual Therapy 20-30 min	\$ 131.00			
Individual Therapy 45 min	\$ 185.00			
Family Therapy 50 min.	\$ 216.00			
Group Therapy	\$ 79.00			
Crisis Intervention	\$ 253.00			

\*Certain populations are eligible for additional discounts based on the MO Department of Mental Health Standard Means Test